

SC. 166/11 (CIS 872/14)

Order No. 76

Dt. 20.12.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

All four accused person on CB two are present , another two are represented by filing petition U/S- ,317 CrPC.

Petition considered and allowed.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 17.02.2025 for evidence of CSW- 7 & 10.shim

Fix 18.02.2025 for evidence of CSW- 13 and CSW- 16 i.e. SI.

Santa Shil on his residential address.

Prosecution to file requisite.

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me,  
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.