

SC. 166/11 (CIS 872/14)

(Arising out of Alipurduar PS Case No. 242/2007 dated 11.08.2007)

Order dated 26.08.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 14.

2 accused on CB are present by filing appearance. Rest accused absent by filing application praying for dispensing attendance on the ground stated therein. Prayer is allowed.

Ld. P.P. in charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

No prosecution witness is present. No SR of notice is received by this court.

Issue fresh summons upon CSW 14 SI, Ranjit Barman, investigation officer of this case who is now posted at Jalpaiguri district as per report of RO(S) Alipurduar.

Fixing 31.10.2025 for evidence of CSW 14 SI, Ranjit Barman, formerly of Alipurduar PS now posted at Jalpaiguri District.

Accused as before.

The trial of the instant case is pending for more than ten years.

Issue summons through Nodal Officer, Alipurduar.

Let a copy of the order be sent to the Nodal Officer, Alipurduar

Dictated & Corrected by me,
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.