

SC. 166/11 (CIS 872/14)

Order dated 10.02.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 14.

2 accused on CB are present by filing appearance. Rest accused absent by filing application praying for dispensing attendance on the ground stated therein. Prayer is allowed.

Ld. P.P. in charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

No prosecution witness is present.

Received report from SP Coochbehar that the witness the then SI Ranjit Barman of Alipurduar PS, formerly Inspector of Coochbehar district expired on 08.08.2012. Accordingly the witness is expunged.

The prosecution submits that the no further evidence shall be adduced. Hence prosecution evidence stands closed.

Fixing 10.03.2026 for examination of accused under section 313 Cr PC.

Accused as before.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.